EXCHANGE CARRIERS OF UTAH

Sheet

215
216
217
218

231

Revision

Original
Original
Original
Original

9th

* New or revised sheet.

ACCESS SERVICE

231.1
231.2
231.3
232
232.1
233
233.1
234
234.1
234.2
234.3
235
235.1
236

Check Sheet

Revision

Original
Original
Original
7th
Original
9th
Original
6th

4th*
4th*

1st

7th

1st

7th

P.S.C.U.NO. 1
2nd Revised Sheet No. 3.3
Cancels 1% Revised Sheet No. 3.3

Sheet Revision

Check Sheet has been revised in appearance to accommodate for missing tariff sheet numbers.

(Continued)

Case No:
Order Date:

Advice No. 13-053-T01

Effective Date: July 2, 2013



P.S.C.U.NO. 1
4th Revised Sheet No. 234.1
EXCHANGE CARRIERS OF UTAH Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet No. 234.1

ACCESS SERVICE

12. Rates and Changes (Cont’d)

12.7 UBTA and UBET (dba Strata Networks)

12.7.1 Switched Access Service

(A) Nonrecurring Charges Tariff

Nonrecurring Per Access Section
Charges Minute Reference
Per Line Connected 290.13 6.7.1(A)

(B) Local Transport*

(1) Originating: Premium Access $0.01425 6.1(A)
Non-Premium Access $0.01425 6.2(A)
(2) Terminating: Premium Access $0.00000 6.2(A)

(© End Office
(1) Local Switching

(@) Originating:
Premium Access — LS1(FGA &FGB) $0.03302 6.2(B)(1)
-LS2 (FGC & FGD)  $0.03302 6.2(B)(1)

Non-Premium $0.03302 6.2(B)(1)
(b) Terminating: Premium Access $0.032650 6.2(B)(1)
(c) Information Surcharge

Originating per access minute $0.000000

Terminating per access minute $0.000513

(D) 800 Data Base Access Service

(1) Basic Rate — per query $0.003500 6.3.6(A)(4)(a)
(2) Vertical Features Rate $0.007165 6.3.6(A)(4)(a)
(E) Entrance Facility Monthly Rate
Voice Grade, per termination $25.00
DS, per DSI $125.00
DS3, per DS3 $1,285..00
P Direct Trunk Transport Monthly Rate
Fixed Per Mile
Voice Grade $26.00 $0.20
DS1 $128.00 $16.00
DS3 $600.00 $52.00

* The Local Transport rate includes non-chargeable Interface Groups and Optional Features as set forth in
6.2(A)(1) and 6.2(A)(2).

Case No:
Order Date:
Advice No. 13-053-T01 Effective Date: July 2, 2013



P.S.C.U.NO. 1

4th Revised Sheet No. 234.2

EXCHANGE CARRIERS OF UTAH Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet No. 234.2
ACCESS SERVICE

12. Rates and Changes (Cont’d)

12.7 UBTA and UBET (dba Strata Networks)

12.7.1 Switched Access Service

Tariff
Nonrecurring  Per Access  Section
Charges Minute Reference

(G) Tandem Switched Transport
Tandem Switched Facility
Per Access Minute Per Mile
Terminating — All $0.000195
Originating — All $0.000000

(H) Tandem Switched Termination — All
Per Access Minute Per Termination

Terminating $0.001017
() Transition Rate
Per End Office Minute of Use
Terminating $0.0000000
Originating $0.0000000

Case No:
Order Date:

Advice No. 13-053-T01 Effective Date: July 2, 2013

0

0

(R)



