#### **EXCHANGE CARRIERS OF UTAH**

#### ACCESS SERVICE

## Check Sheet

Sheet	Revision	Sheet	Revision	<u>Sheet</u>	Revision
215	Original	231.1	Original		
216	Original	231.2	Original		
217	Original	231.3	Original		
218	Original	232	7th		
	C	232.1	Original		
		233	9th		
		233.1	Original		
		234	6th		
		234.1	4th*		
		234.2	4th*		
		234.3	1st		
		235	7th		
		235.1	1st		
		236	7th		

231 9th

Check Sheet has been revised in appearance to accommodate for missing tariff sheet numbers.

(Continued)

Case No: Order Date:

Effective Date: July 2, 2013

<sup>\*</sup> New or revised sheet.

## **ACCESS SERVICE**

## 12. <u>Rates and Changes</u> (Cont'd)

## 12.7 <u>UBTA and UBET</u> (dba Strata Networks)

#### 12.7.1 <u>Switched Access Service</u>

(A)	Nonrecurring Charges  Per Line Connected	Nonrecurring <u>Charges</u> 290.13	Per Acces Minute	Tariff Section Reference 6.7.1(A)	
(B)	Local Transport*				
( <b>D</b> )	(1) Originating: Premium Access	\$0.01425	6.1(A)		
	Non-Premium A	\$0.01425	6.2(A)		
	(2) Terminating: Premium Acce	SS	\$0.00000	6.2(A)	
(C)	End Office (1) Local Switching				
	() 0:::::				
	(a) Originating: Premium Access – LS1(l	FGA &FGR)	\$0.03302	6.2(B)(1)	
		FGC & FGD)	\$0.03302	6.2(B)(1)	
	Non-Premium	,	\$0.03302	6.2(B)(1)	
	(b) Terminating: Premium A	Access	\$0.032650	6.2(B)(1)	(I)
	(c) Information Surcharge				
	Originating per access m		\$0.000000		
	Terminating per access in	minute	\$0.000513		(I)
(D)	800 Data Base Access Service				
` /	(1) Basic Rate – per query		\$0.003500	6.3.6(A)(4)(a)	
	(2) Vertical Features Rate		\$0.007165	6.3.6(A)(4)(a)	
(E)	Entrance Facility	M	Ionthly Rate		
( )	Voice Grade, per termination		\$25.00		
	DSI, per DSI		\$125.00		
	DS3, per DS3		\$1,28500		
(F)	Direct Trunk Transport		Monthly F	Rate	
` '		<u>Fixed</u>		Per Mile	
	Voice Grade	\$26.00		\$0.20	
	DS1	\$128.00		\$16.00	
	DS3	\$600.00		\$52.00	

<sup>\*</sup> The Local Transport rate includes non-chargeable Interface Groups and Optional Features as set forth in 6.2(A)(1) and 6.2(A)(2).

Case No: Order Date:

Advice No. 13-053-T01 Effective Date: July 2, 2013

## ACCESS SERVICE

# 12. Rates and Changes (Cont'd)

## 12.7 <u>UBTA and UBET</u> (dba Strata Networks)

# 12.7.1 Switched Access Service

				Tariff	
		Nonrecurring	Per Access	Section	
		<u>Charges</u>	<u>Minute</u>	<u>Reference</u>	
(G)	Tandem Switched Transport Tandem Switched Facility Per Access Minute Per Management	•			
	1 01 1 100 000 1 1111000 1 01 1		¢0.000107		Œ
	Terminating – All		\$0.000195		(1)
	Originating – All		\$0.000000		
(H)	Tandem Switched Termination Per Access Minute Per Terminating				(I)
(i)	Transition Rate Per End Office Minute of	of Use			
	Terminating		0.0000000		(R)
	Originating		0.0000000		(11)
	Ongmunig	Ψ	0.0000000		

Advice No. 13-053-T01 Effective Date: July 2, 2013